

# ASX Announcement | 3rd August 2023 DTI Group Limited (ASX:DTI)

# Addendum to Quarterly Business Activity Report Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2023

DTI Group Ltd ("DTI" or "the Company") provides the following additional information required under the ASX Listing Rules.

In accordance with Listing Rule 4.7C.1, during the quarter, \$1.41M was expended on product manufacturing and operations, \$1.08M on staff costs, \$0.23M on administration and \$0.36M was invested in intellectual property.

In accordance with Listing Rule 4.7C.3, payments made to related parties and their associates are included in Appendix 4C section 6.1 and these payments of \$55K are for Directors' fees.

#### For further information, please contact:

DTI Group Limited (ASX:DTI) Mr. Matt Strack Chief Executive Officer +61 447 007 505

Mr. Harry Miller Company Secretary +618 9482 0500

Media & Investor Enquiries The Capital Network Julia Maguire julia@thecapitalnetwork.com.au +61 2 8999 3699



## About DTI Group Limited (ASX:DTI)

DTI Group Limited (ASX:DTI) is a developer and marketer of a range of world-leading surveillance, video analytics, and passenger information systems technology and services. The Company's growing client base includes transit agencies, vehicle operators, vehicle manufacturers and law enforcement agencies, based both in Australia and overseas.

DTI Group's diverse suite of products and services has expanded over time, with new offerings regularly launched that are designed to meet identified client demands in target market segments. Its current range of product and services comprise four broad categories:

- A state-of-the-art surveillance system that enables operators to capture all areas in and around vehicles
- A passenger information system that keeps clients' passengers engaged and informed
- Industry leading analytics solutions that provide actionable insights for client operators
- Support services, encompassing a team of on-call skilled DTI Group staff that help maximize the value clients derive from their DTI systems.

To learn more, please visit: www.dti.com.au/

### For more information

Follow us on LinkedIn

- Follow us on <u>Twitter</u>
- Subscribe on our <u>YouTube</u>

Subscribe to our mailing list to receive updates

Visit our investor website: <u>http://www.dti.com.au</u>

This ASX announcement has been authorised by the Board of DTI Group Limited (ASX:DTI)